

PRIVACY POLICY

1. General

This privacy policy (hereinafter referred to as "Privacy Policy") concerns the use of the services and/or products of Noordhoek Grated Cheese (hereinafter: "Noordhoek" or "we").

We are a company specialized in the grating of cheese for customers in Europe. When you visit our website www.noordhoekkaas.nl, www.noordhoekkaas.com or www.gerasptekaas.nl (hereinafter: "Website"), you agree to the following Privacy Policy and Terms of Use. These can be consulted, downloaded and printed via our Website.

We respect your privacy. The data that we process about you will therefore be treated and secured with the greatest possible care and security. By requesting information through our Website, the information provided by you (hereinafter: "Personal Data") is processed. In processing Personal Data, we comply with the requirements of the law and regulations, including the General Data Protection Regulation. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully so that you know what your rights and obligations are.

Noordhoek is located at Klipperaak 4, 2411ND in Bodegraven in the Netherlands and registered with the Chamber of Commerce under number 28081888.

Questions about this Privacy Policy can be sent to info@noordhoekkaas.nl.

2. Processing of Personal Data

This Privacy Policy applies to the Noordhoek website.

We process Personal Data of users of our website when they request information and at each subsequent contact the user has with Noordhoek.

This Personal Data is processed by us in accordance with this Privacy Policy. The Personal Data may be used in combination with other data about the user for the purposes set out in section 6 below.

3. Provision of Personal Data is not mandatory

The provision of Personal Data to us is not mandatory. At all times you have the choice whether you want to provide us with Personal Data.

In order to obtain information from Noordhoek you can leave your details on the Website. In this way you can give us your unequivocal permission to process your Personal Data. If the input of Personal Data is requested, it will be indicated which Personal Data are necessary and which can be provided optionally. If you are under 16 years of age you may only provide us with Personal Data if you have the consent of your parent(s) or your legal parent(s) or your legal representative who has read this Privacy Policy.



Payment terms: within 14 days after invoice date unless otherwise agreed.

Valid are the trade conditions of the association 'Nederlandse Zuivelbeurs'. A copy can be provided upon your request.



4. How we collect information

We may collect Personal Information when a user provides it by filling in his/her details to receive a brochure or catalogue or when we receive unique identification numbers from the computer, unique identifiers from the computer, tablet, smartphone or other electronic device with a working data connection (hereinafter "device") that the user of the website uses.

We also obtain Personal Data from users through third parties which enable us to better evaluate the use of the services and products.

5. Types of data and purposes of processing

Noordhoek may process the following Personal Data of you: company name, Chamber of Commerce number, title, name, date of birth, gender, address, (mobile) telephone number, email address, or any other data you may provide to our Website as a user. Our servers also automatically record certain data, such as URL, IP address, browser type and language, and the date and time of your visit to our Website. We will retain your Personal Data for as long as necessary for the purposes listed below, or to comply with our legal (retention) obligations.

6. Purposes

We may use your personal data for the following purposes:

- in order to offer you the services, products and/or information of Noordhoek and to adapt these to your needs and wishes;
- in order for you to place and exchange information via our digital extension, including but not limited to the Website, or to contact us via our Website;
- to contact you via the Website in the event of an online application;
- to send you user information, service messages;
- if you have given your unequivocal permission: to send you (electronic) commercial messages messages from Noordhoek, as well as from third parties who advertise in and around our services and/or products and the Website, to advertise, to sponsor, to offer prizes, etc.;
- in order to analyze, maintain, secure and optimize our Website and related technologies; and optimize our Website;
- for compiling user statistics;
- for the purpose of targeted advertising, tracking and pixilation;
- to comply with applicable laws and regulations.

Your Personal Data will not be used for purposes other than the above purposes. To process your Personal Data we may use external service providers, who will act as processors solely on our behalf.



IBAN NL29 ABNA 0502 4341 39



7. Third parties

We may engage third parties to perform or deliver our services and products. Insofar as these third parties process your Personal Data, they will do so in the capacity of processor for us and we will have taken the required technical and organizational measures to ensure that your Personal Data are processed in accordance with this Privacy Policy. We only provide your Personal Data to supervisors, tax authorities and investigative bodies if we are legally obliged to do so.

If you have given your unequivocal consent in advance, we may distribute your Personal Data to third parties who are active in and around our services and facilities in order to advertise, sponsor, offer prizes, etc.

8. Security

We will at all times maintain a level of security in the processing of Personal Data which, given the state of the art, should be sufficient to prevent unauthorized access, modification, disclosure or loss of Personal Data.

9. Links to other websites

Our Website contains hyperlinks to third party websites. We are not responsible for the content of these websites.

10. Cookies

Through our Website, we may use cookies that are stored by your browser on your computer or mobile device.

You can find more information about the use of cookies in our Cookie Policy.

11. Access, correction, deletion and data portability

You can request to see, correct, delete or transfer your Personal Data

You may request that we review, correct, delete or transfer your Personal Data to another party (data portability). You can submit a detailed request to this end, stating your name and contact details. Noordhoek will answer your request as soon as possible, normally within four weeks.

In case of a request to remove your personal details Noordhoek will proceed to remove your personal details as soon as possible, unless and insofar as the law obliges us to keep these details.

You can send your request by e-mail to: info@noordhoekkaas.nl or by post to the address below, stating "Exercise of the right of the person concerned":

Noordhoek Grated Cheese Klipperaak 4 2411ND Bodegraven Netherlands



Payment terms: within 14 days after invoice date unless otherwise agreed.

Valid are the trade conditions of the association 'Nederlandse Zuivelbeurs'. A copy can be provided upon your request.

IBAN NL29 ABNA 0502 4341 39 BIC ABNANL2A VAT NL807127711B01



12. Changes

We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy. Therefore we advise you to check this Privacy Policy regularly for changes.

